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CHIEF’S MONTHLY REPORT
GALLATIN RIVER RANCH FIRE DEPARTMENT
Date: 1/15/2020

Dispatches for the preceding month

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Ems/rescue calls
a. None
Wildland calls
a. None
Motor vehicle crash calls
a. None
Structure fire calls
a. None
Service calls
a. 12/18/19 fire alarm call--false alarm due to alarm malfunction

Training conducted

1.
2
3.
4.
5

6.

Fire Training on 12/3/19
Medical Training on 12/10/19
Fire training on 12/17/19
Fire/Medical CPR recertification at Manhattan 1/7/20
Upcoming internal training

a. Fire Training on 1/21/20 and 2/4/20
Upcoming external training

a. County DMS Triage training on 1/15/20

Equipment activity

1.

2
3.
4.
5

Command-11 (C-11) - In Service

. Quick Response Unit-11 (QRU-11) - In Service

Engine-11 (E-11) - In Service
Wildland-11 (W-11) - Out of Service for repairs on pump and plumbing
Brush-11 (B-11) - Out of Service for season
a. GRRHOA Tender 11.2 is parked in Station 2 to provide 4000-gallon water source
during the winter.
Tender-11 (T-11) - In Service
Utility-11 (U-11) — In Service
Bobcat — In Service
Cargo trailer — Not in Service; pending sale to Anthony Powell after Title is received

. Bobcat trailer — In Service

. F-800 - Not in Service

. Pumps - not in Service

. Auxiliary water storage tank (white tank): not in service

Station activity

1.

Monthly vehicle inspection 12/7/19 and 1/4/20 (all small batteries changed).
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2.
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Ongoing cleaning at stations with additional reorganization.

Projects

1.

okrwn

Fire Station.
a. Received CTA Architects proposal.
b. Downsizing of plan. Will discuss with Board.
c. Solicitation of up to 2 additional architectural proposals.
AFG grant.
Investigation of additional grant opportunities.
Discussions with Manhattan VFD regarding contract.
Town Pump Grant application, no word.

Personnel

ok~ wdE

Chief: Marlin Sprow
Assistant Chief: Ken Weskamp
Training Officer: Ken Weskamp
Medical Officer: John Andrews, M.D., EMT
Volunteers: Wayne Langel; Bruce Reynolds; Anthony Powell, AEMT;.
Reserve Members: Spencer Millimen; Ray Rigel; Bruce Buccilli; Paul Sejud, D.M.D,
EMT; Thomas Mack, DDS; Julie Brown; Sue Wassersleben; Mariana de Maille, EMT;
Auxiliary Members: Lucy Curran; Patti Draude; Maria Fraser; Rob Fraser; Cookie
Gonzalez, RN; Cathy Levin; Stewart Levin; Jessica Millimen, Ph.D.; Mara Rigel.
Prospective volunteers

a. Applications pending none

b. Interest expressed

Respectfully submitted,
Marlin Sprow

Chief

Gallatin River Ranch Fire Department
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